
1st Race. (CX8) MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $42,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 AUSSIE FOX (L) '14 G $50,000 125 Delgadillo, A Karl Pergola Jeff Mullins
2 BORU (L) '15 G $50,000 125 Franco, G EPIC Vladimir Cerin
3 RIGHTFUL (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Fuentes, R Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
4 THIRD ARMY (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Sanchez, D Big Chief Rcg, LLC, Madaket Stbs LLC or Desormeaux, et al J. Keith Desormeaux
5 CONQUEST SMARTEE (L) '14 H $50,000 **118 Velez, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
6 SEVEN OXEN(LA) (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Flores, E Cesar De Alba Cesar De Alba Blk-On
7 TIME IS NOW (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Prat, F Diamond A Racing Corp. Richard Mandella
Blinkers On: Seven Oxen

7
2nd Race. (CX5) CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $32,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds.
1 CEE SAM'S GIRL (L) '15 F $16,000 125 Gutierrez, M Pay 2 Day Thoroughbreds, LLC George Papaprodromou
2 RED STICH (L) '13 M $16,000 125 Garcia, M Jason McArdle Kristin Mulhall
3 CIAO LUNA (L) '15 F $16,000 125 Gryder, A Robert D. Bone Mike Puype
4 TIZ TOFFEE (L) '15 F $16,000 125 Fuentes, R Vindicate Racing Andrew Lerner
5 PIED N TRUE (L) '13 M $16,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Margaret J. McNamara Matthew Chew

5
3rd Race. (C9) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $46,000 (Plus up to $5,520 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2018-2019.
1 TOUGH IT OUT (L) '13 G 125 Blanc, B Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
2 BITTER RING HOME '15 G 123 Prat, F Stepaside Farm, LLC Neil Drysdale
3 PLAY HARD TO GET (L) '11 G 125 Van Dyke, D Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust or Kruljac Ian Kruljac
4 SNAZZY DRESSER (L) '15 G 123 Maldonado, E. Robert Gleckman George Papaprodromou
5 TWENTYTWENTYVISION (L) '11 G 125 Bejarano, R Slugo Racing, Paymaster Racing LLC or Sinister Racing Stable Mike Puype

5
4th Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 IRRADIATE '16 C 124 Franco, G Hollendorfer LLC or Mark DeDomenico LLC Jerry Hollendorfer
2 TILTED TOWERS (L) '16 G 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Little Red Feather Racing Philip D' Amato
3 MIKE OPERATOR (L) '16 G 124 Bejarano, R Lucky Charm Stable Victor Garcia
4 COMICAL GHOST (L) '16 C 124 Talamo, J Godolphin, LLC Bob Baffert
5 BELETH (L1) '16 C 124 Gryder, A Doubledown Stables, Inc. Ronald Ellis
6 EL VASCO (L) '16 C 124 Prat, F Don Alberto Stable Richard Mandella
7 OAKLAND MILLS (L) '16 G 124 Fuentes, R Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Jeff Mullins
8 C FALLS (L) '16 C 124 Desormeaux, K Ruis Racing LLC Shelbe Ruis

8-DIV
5th Race. (C5) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 RINSE AND REPEAT (L) '14 H 123 Bejarano, R Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
2 UNBRIDLED ETHOS (L) '15 C 123 Fuentes, R Donald J. Valpredo Jeff Mullins
3 GOLDEN BIRTHDAY (L) '16 G 120 Espinoza, V DP Racing James M. Cassidy
4 SILVER SUMMER (L) '12 G 123 Figueroa, H Pike or Saavedra Anthony K. Saavedra
5 MINOSO (L) '15 G 123 Pereira, Tiago J. Rich Fontana Hector O. Palma
6 JUGGLES (L) '16 C 118 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
7 CONO (L) '15 R 123 Desormeaux, K John & Diane Fradkin Michael McCarthy
8 FOSTER BOI (L) '16 C 118 Prat, F Michael V. Lombardi Philip D' Amato
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6th Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 MORNING SNOW (L) '16 C 124 Talamo, J Starlight Racing Bob Baffert
2 MOANA LUNA (L) '16 G 124 Garcia, M Bruce Headley Bruce Headley
3 MUSIC TO MY EARS (L) '16 C 124 Gryder, A Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
4 KING JACK (L) '16 C 124 Smith, M Michael C. Stinson Jerry Hollendorfer
5 CANADIAN LUCK (L) '16 G 124 Espinoza, V DP Racing James M. Cassidy
6 DINESEN (L) '16 G 124 Franco, G Aselage, Bernardi or Betz Philip D' Amato Blk-On
7 ON EASY STREET (L) '16 C 124 Van Dyke, D Aaron Sones Patrick Gallagher
8 ALFONSO C (L) '16 C 124 Quinonez, A George J. Castanares Lorenzo Ruiz
Blinkers On: Dinesen

8-DIV
7th Race. (C6) Honeymoon Stakes (Grade III)

$150,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $150,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
FOR FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD.
1 LADY PRANCEALOT (IRE) (L) '16 F 120 Talamo, J Arntz, Iavarone, or Jerry McClanahan, et al Richard Baltas
2 OVER EMPHASIZE (L) '16 F 120 Quinonez, A Mel or Jean Annuzzi Michael McCarthy
3 SERANITSA (L) '16 F 120 Prat, F Bradley Thoroughbred LLC or Team Hanley Neil Drysdale
4 HOLLY HUNDY (L) '16 F 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
5 DR WYSONG(S) (L) '16 F 120 Gryder, A Davenport, Marshall or Molasky Philip D' Amato
6 MAXIM RATE (L) '16 F 124 Desormeaux, K Slam Dunk Racing Simon Callaghan
7 SOLD IT (L) '16 F 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing LLC or Dunne Doug O'Neill
8 HOSTESS (GB) (L) '16 F 124 Van Dyke, D Mr J. Warren Stable Simon Callaghan
(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.

8

EIGHTY FIFTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM www.santaanita.com

SATURDAY, JUNE 1, 2019
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, May 31

06/01/2019



8th Race. (C8) Santa Maria Stakes (Grade II)
$200,000 Guaranteed

STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Sixteenth
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 JUST A SMIDGE (L) '15 F 121 Garcia, M Debbie Lanni Bob Baffert Blk-Off
2 PARADISE WOODS (L) '14 M 125 Smith, M Wygod, Wygod or Sarkowsky John Shirreffs
3 EXUBERANCE (L) '15 F 121 Arroyo, Jr., N Seltzer Thoroughbreds Ian Kruljac
4 TAPPED (L) '14 M 121 Prat, F LNJ Foxwoods Richard Baltas
5 LA FORCE (GER) (L) '14 M 121 Van Dyke, D Williford, Williford or Winner Patrick Gallagher
Blinkers Off: Just a Smidge

5
9th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $75,000
Purse $46,000 Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 STOP ANALYZING (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Talamo, J Gary Barber Peter Miller
2 MONGOLIAN MIDNIGHT (L) '15 F $75,000 125 Sanchez, D-ALT Mongolian Stable Enebish Ganbat
3 QUEEN OF MEAN (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Van Dyke, D Ellenay Racing, Inc. Mark Glatt
4 ACADIA FLEET (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Linares, M Bryan M. Carney Charles R. Stutts
5 APPLES ARCH (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Garcia, M McShane Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
6 TELL IT AGAIN (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Delgadillo, A B G Stables Jeff Mullins
7 CHERISHED (L1) '16 F $75,000 120 Bejarano, R CJ Thoroughbreds or Casner Racing, LP E. G. Harty
8 MALIBU MINX '15 F $75,000 125 Roman, E Bobby Grayson Bobby Wayne Grayson
9 JACCAT (L) '14 M $75,000 125 Prat, F Janavar Thoroughbreds, LLC Leonard Powell
10 PRICING (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Gryder, A Glen Hill Farm Thomas F. Proctor
--Also Eligibles--
11 WHAT'S BRUIN (L) '15 F $75,000 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Agnew, Schneider or Xitco Mark Glatt
12 EQUAL MEASURE (L) '16 F $75,000 120 Desormeaux, K Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC R. B. Hess, Jr.
13 CHAMPAGNE HONEY (L) '15 F $75,000 **118 Velez, J-2 Heap, Mayer or Mihaljevich Blake Heap
14 FASHION DREAM (L) '16 F $75,000 **113 Velez, J-1 Donald R. Dizney, LLC Peter Miller Blk-On
Blinkers On: Fashion Dream

10-4AE-2EXC
Off Races:C1 - C4 - C7 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX4 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9

Extra Races For Sunday, June 2, 2019
(Entries Close on Thursday, May 30, 2019)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2018-2019.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000. (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Two Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(This race will be drawn to a maximum of 8 starters and 4 also-eligibles)

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000

ONE MILE

Closing Friday, May 31, 2019
Desert Code Stakes, Purse $75,000 Added

Three Year Olds, Five Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, June 9, 2019)

Closing Thursday, June 6, 2019
Thor's Echo Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, June 15, 2019)
Affirmed Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Sunday, June 16, 2019)

Possibly Perfect Stakes (Listed), Purse $75,000 Added
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Quarter(Hillside

Turf Course)
(To be run Sunday, June 16, 2019)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The Winner of the Cinema Stakes on June 2nd, will receive
a free entry into the Bald Eagle Stakes to be run at Laurel Park on September 21, 2019.
The Bald Eagle, is for 3YO and is 1 1/2 miles on the turf for a purse of $150,000. Any
questions please contact the Laurel Racing Office 1-800-638-1859 and ask for Coley
Blind or Chris Merz.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Starting Thursday, May 23rd, the main track will be open
until 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Correction to the book on June 8th; the War Horse (Race 8)
should read Claiming Price $150,000-$125,000

ATTENTION TRAINERS: For horses that have not raced in over a year please check
with the receiving barn before entering.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: You must submit your workout slips 48 hours prior to the
scheduled work.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All equipment changes must appear in the official program.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours.
Check the work tab and call the clockers if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CORRECTED AM Schooling hours: NON RACE DAYS 9:30
am - 10:30 am; RACE DAYS 9:45 am - 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is now 10:00 am the day before the race. Also
Eligible scratches will be announced at 10:00 am the day of the race.

In claiming races for non-winners of two or three races three year olds may have more
than one win.

Super dates for off turf races are no longer being acknowledged.

Del Mar stall applications are due on Friday, May 31.

ATTENTION STABLE WORKERS: Bar-B-Q Grills located in the Pic Nic Circles in the
infield are available to Stable Workers and their families, Sundays from 6:00 pm - 10:00
pm and Monday thru Thursdays: 1:00 pm - 10:00 pm. Workers must keep area clean
before and after use. To Reserve a grill, please call Javier Gonzalez (626)-353-5766 or
Stable Security (626)-574-6469

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The 2019 CTBA Northern California Yearling and Horses of
Racing Age Sale will be held on August 13th at the Alameda County Fairgrounds in
Pleasanton. Entries close Monday June 3rd. For information call Loretta Veiga
626-445-7800 ext. 227 or Christy Chapman 626-445-7800 ext. 247.
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FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACADIA FLEET 9 4/14
ALFONSO C 6 8/8
APPLES ARCH 9 5/14
AUSSIE FOX 1 1/7

B R# PP
BELETH 4 5/8
BITTER RING HOME 3 2/5
BORU 1 2/7

C R# PP
C FALLS 4 8/8
CANADIAN LUCK 6 5/8
CEE SAM'S GIRL 2 1/5
CHAMPAGNE HONEY 9AE13/14
CHERISHED 9 7/14
CIAO LUNA 2 3/5
COMICAL GHOST 4 4/8
CONO 5 7/8
CONQUEST SMARTEE 1 5/7

D R# PP
DINESEN 6 6/8
DR WYSONG 7 5/8

E R# PP
EL VASCO 4 6/8
EQUAL MEASURE 9AE12/14
EXUBERANCE 8 3/5

F R# PP
FASHION DREAM 9AE14/14
FOSTER BOI 5 8/8

G R# PP
GOLDEN BIRTHDAY 5 3/8

H R# PP
HOLLY HUNDY 7 4/8
HOSTESS (GB) 7 8/8

I R# PP
IRRADIATE 4 1/8

J R# PP
JACCAT 9 9/14
JUGGLES 5 6/8
JUST A SMIDGE 8 1/5

K R# PP
KING JACK 6 4/8

L R# PP
LA FORCE (GER) 8 5/5
LADY PRANCEALOT (IRE) 7 1/8

M R# PP
MALIBU MINX 9 8/14
MAXIM RATE 7 6/8
MIKE OPERATOR 4 3/8
MINOSO 5 5/8
MOANA LUNA 6 2/8
MONGOLIAN MIDNIGHT 9 2/14
MORNING SNOW 6 1/8
MUSIC TO MY EARS 6 3/8

O R# PP
OAKLAND MILLS 4 7/8
ON EASY STREET 6 7/8
OVER EMPHASIZE 7 2/8

P R# PP
PARADISE WOODS 8 2/5
PIED N TRUE 2 5/5
PLAY HARD TO GET 3 3/5
PRICING 9 10/14

Q R# PP
QUEEN OF MEAN 9 3/14

R R# PP
RED STICH 2 2/5
RIGHTFUL 1 3/7
RINSE AND REPEAT 5 1/8

S R# PP
SERANITSA 7 3/8
SEVEN OXEN 1 6/7
SILVER SUMMER 5 4/8
SNAZZY DRESSER 3 4/5
SOLD IT 7 7/8
STOP ANALYZING 9 1/14

T R# PP
TAPPED 8 4/5
TELL IT AGAIN 9 6/14
THIRD ARMY 1 4/7
TILTED TOWERS 4 2/8
TIME IS NOW 1 7/7
TIZ TOFFEE 2 4/5
TOUGH IT OUT 3 1/5
TWENTYTWENTYVISION 3 5/5

U R# PP
UNBRIDLED ETHOS 5 2/8

W R# PP
WHAT'S BRUIN 9AE11/14

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 1, 2019

64 In Body

4 Also Eligible

68 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
EIGHTY FIFTH DAY SATURDAY, JUNE 1, 2019
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